cid_etlx V. 10.1 GIESE For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date 03.09.2007 15:17

Cnt-no Item-no Quantity Unit Description Specifications Proc.restr.

1 9843 1 piece Handwheel assy

2 279457 1 piece Cover

3 279624 2 piece Square nut M10

4 218335 2 piece Hex skt hd cap screw M10x20 MK

5 279474 1 piece Dowel pin 10m6x45

6 279244 1 piece Bearing bushing

7 279685 1 piece Nameplate DD HD30

8 214718 2 piece Grooved pin 6x24

9 279434 2 piece Coupling

10 280158 4 piece Shim ring 17x30x0,3

10 280159 4 piece Shim ring 17x30x0,4

10 280160 4 piece Shim ring 17x30x0,5

11 326298 8 piece Torx-soc tapt scr M4X12 T20 black

12 279230 1 piece Lid upper

13 277664 1 piece Circular level GME-Eichhorn 2006-06 national purchase

14 279235 4 piece Threaded bushing

15 280638 1 piece Bearing bushing assy

16 281213 2 piece Bearing bushing assy

17 280639 1 piece Bearing bushing assy

18 284640 1 piece Carriage DD-HD30-CA

19 280204 8 piece Runner assy

20 277675 1 piece Bubble level D9,5x25

21 281215 2 piece Toothed gear Z15

22 51055 4 piece Hex skt hd cap screw M6X30 DIN EN ISO 4762 6.2004 (DIN 912), 8.8-A2K SFS national purchase

unimarket AG BLAUPASSIVIERUNG 5uM (CR6-FREI)

[:---.E:I Spare parts list
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL Item-no Index Description valid as fro Drawing Page
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., FL-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2001 - 2006, Right of 279205 10 Drilling stand DD-HD 30 assy 03.09.07 350188 1/ 4
technical and programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.




cid_etlx V. 10.1 GIESE For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date 03.09.2007 15:17

Cnt-no Item-no Quantity Unit Description Specifications Proc.restr.
23 279234 4 piece Eccentric
24 279219 1 piece Axle
25 207226 2 piece Coupling
26 280237 3 piece Grooved pin 5x24
27 280083 1 piece Bearing bushing assy
28 281214 1 piece Shaft
29 279420 2 piece Feather key A5x5x16
30 280082 2 piece Bearing bushing assy
31 281210 1 piece Pinion shaft
32 280635 1 piece Pinion
33 279224 1 piece Holder finpt
34 279225 1 piece Detent
35 279417 1 piece Bushing
36 279221 1 piece Bushing
37 207093 1 piece Compression spring 0,5X4X21,5
38 207092 2 piece Ball 4,5 |
39 279222 1 piece Eccentric
40 279223 1 piece Bushing
41 279537 1 piece Coupling
42 280136 1 piece Lever assy
43 51154 1 piece Dowel pin 5M6X16 DIN 6325 10.1971 national purchase
44 279226 2 piece Axle
45 279227 1 piece Eccentric
46 207350 7 piece Hex skt set screw M5X10

[:---.E:I Spare parts list

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL Item-no Index Description valid as fro Drawing Page
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., FL-9494 Schaan, L
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2001 - 2006, Right of 279205 10 Drilling stand DD-HD 30 assy 03.09.07 350188 2/ 4

technical and programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.




cid_etlx V. 10.1 GIESE For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date 03.09.2007 15:17
Cnt-no Item-no Quantity Unit Description Specifications Proc.restr.
47 207842 2 piece Torx-soc csk head screw M6X16 T30
48 279504 1 piece Lid lower
49 279209 1 piece Carriage
50 280073 2 piece Sticker
51 384030 1 piece Guide rail packed
52 279247 1 piece Screw
54 280178 2 piece Pin mach
55 280199 1 piece Clamping screw
56 281205 1 piece Bushing
57 279405 1 piece Bushing
58 279409 1 piece Hex skt csk hd scr M12X100
59 281202 1 piece Brace rht.assy
60 279253 1 piece Pipe
61 281201 1 piece Brace Ift.assy
62 279245 1 piece Bearing bushing
63 279252 1 piece Bushing
64 281203 2 piece Hanger clamping
65 281204 1 piece Threaded bushing
66 279639 1 piece Freeze head finpt
67 280213 1 piece Stop
68 280182 1 piece Supporting washer
69 49194 2 piece Retaining ring A12
70 279675 1 piece Sticker
71 214695 1 piece Baseplate

=T

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL

Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., FL-9494 Schaan,

Principality of Liechtenstein © 2001 - 2006, Right of
technical and programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Spare parts list

Iltem-no Index Description

279205 10 Drilling stand DD-HD 30 assy

valid as fro Drawing

03.09.07

350188

Page

3/ 4




cid_etlx V. 10.1 GIESE For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date 03.09.2007 15:17

Cnt-no Item-no Quantity Unit Description Specifications Proc.restr.
72 280569 1 piece Indicator
73 49177 1 piece O-ring 25X2
74 279246 2 piece Threaded bushing long
75 279819 5 piece Circlip 26x1,2
76 47191 3 piece Retaining ring A16
77 279404 3 piece Levelling screw 20X4
78 214696 1 piece Threaded bushing
79 213852 1 piece Hex skt hd cap screw M5X12
80 279499 1 piece Retention device M8 stnls. Sfs Provis Ag EH 2203 / NR.2203.208 SPEDSTOP national purchase
81 279241 1 piece Eccentric pin
82 279661 1 piece Lever
83 280148 1 piece Compression spring 0.63x8x55
84 280633 1 piece Circlip AS16x1,5
810 30214 1 piece Grease MOLYKOTE TP42 100G
901 3994 1 piece Adhesive LOCTITE 243 50CCM

[:---.E:I Spare parts list

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL Item-no Index Description valid as fro Drawing Page
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., FL-9494 Schaan, L
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2001 - 2006, Right of 279205 10 Drilling stand DD-HD 30 assy 03.09.07 350188 41 4

technical and programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.




